
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
October 2025

Wednesday, October 1 
Praise God that over 143,000 viewers have watched 
Church4Afghanistan produced by SAT-7 PARS.

Thursday, October 2
Pray for godly justice and peace in all warring countries of the Middle 
East and North Africa.

Friday, October 3
My generation needs hope. We have strict laws and 
unemployment. Pray we can know the God of hope. Iran

Saturday, October 4
I follow SAT-7 digital content. I received free salvation and was set 
free from chains of fear. Pray for friends with whom I can share 
these riches. Tunisia 

Sunday, October 5
Ask God to supply talented teachers to meet MENA children where 
they are… with a TV screen, on a tablet or computer, or watching a 
smartphone. 

Monday, October 6
Pray that Different Angle (SAT-7 ARABIC) will inspire viewers to pray 
for the global events presented with a Christian worldview.

Tuesday, October 7
Praise God for Great News, a SAT-7 TÜRK program to share God’s 
love with children.

Wednesday, October 8
Pray that national leaders to do what is right in God’s eyes.  

Thursday, October 9
Pray for a larger facility for SAT-7’s Cairo studio.

Friday, October 10
Give thanks that a book found in a garbage bag, SAT-7 YouTube 
videos,  and SAT-7 TÜRK testimonies guided me to salvation. 
Türkiye 

Saturday, October 11
Any girl without proper head covering can be beaten and 
imprisoned, but I have freedom of spirit in Christ. Praise God. Iran 

Sunday, October 12
Pray for wisdom for directors of SAT-7 studios and offices.

Monday, October 13
In Mego & Mero Drama (SAT-7 KIDS, SAT-7 PLUS) a curious boy asks 
life’s basic questions. Pray the answers help viewers know and love 
God.

Tuesday, October 14
Thank God that SAT-7’s YES Project to impact millennials has received 
over 100 million impressions in its first five months on social media.

Wednesday, October 15
Ask the Lord to protect every SAT-7 staff member physically and 
spiritually. 

Thursday, October 16
UNICEF reports there are 6.4 million MENA child refugees. Ask for 
God’s provision for their basic needs.
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Friday, October 17
Our daughters are not allowed to attend school. Pray for a teacher 
willing to come to them. Afghanistan 

Saturday, October 18
Pray that more viewers from Türkiye will realize God hears and 
answers prayers. Türkiye

Sunday, October 19
Pray that more MENA residents will understand that the Christian 
Church is part of their local heritage.

Monday, October 20
Ask God to guide SAT-7 counselors when they lovingly deal with callers 
who are angry at God. 

Tuesday, October 21
Pray that answers to prayers shared on Power of Prayer (SAT-7 TÜRK) 
will draw many to faith In Christ.

Wednesday, October 22
Give thanks for interns working with SAT-7. Ask that their work will be a 
blessing both to them and to the ministry.

Thursday, October 23
Seek God’s intervention for Afghan refugees facing dangerous, forced 
return to their homes.

Friday, October 24
My family has lost everything. We struggle to find food and places to 
sleep.  Pray for food and safety for us. The Holy Land

Saturday, October 25
My parents died when I was seven. My guardian abused me. Help 
me accept that God can love me. Egypt

Sunday, October 26
“Love the Lord your God with all your heart, all your soul, and all your 
mind ... love your neighbor as yourself.” Pray for SAT-7 to model these 
great commandments.

Monday, October 27
Seek God’s guidance for developing production teams in Morocco and 
Tunisia.

Tuesday, October 28
Give thanks for SAT-7 team members who encourage suicidal inquirers 
on a journey to faith.

Wednesday, October 29
Pray for humane treatment and speedy release of MENA prisoners 
suffering for their faith. 

Thursday, October 30
Pray that Golpand (Golden Advice on SAT-7 PARS) will continue 
encouraging young Farsi-speaking viewers to walk closely with Jesus.

Friday, October 31
SAT-7 provides a safe channel for my children while I fix dinner. 
Thank God I can trust SAT-7 to teach them truth. Lebanon
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